

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3099 OF 2025

The President Ambegaon Taluka Vidya VikasPETITIONER
Mandal Ghodegaon

V/S

Sinhubai Mahadev DagadeRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 2nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)