

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3099 OF 2025

The President / Secretary
Ambegaon Taluka Vidya Vikas Mandal,
Ghodegaon ... Petitioner
V/s.
Sindhubai Mahadev Dagade ... Respondent

Mr. Vishal N. Jadhav for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 23, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable **18 June 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)